University of Mumbai



No.HRDC/ICD/2022-23/1141 NOTIFICATION

As per the direction of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, it is hereby notified that Prof. Baliram Gaikwad, Director, Lifelong Learning & Extension, University of Mumbai has been assigned the additional charge of the post of Registrar, University of Mumbai during the period of leave of Prof. Sunil Bhirud, I/c Registrar with effect from 8th January, 2024 to 03rd February, 2024.

(Dr. Ashok Farde)
Deputy Registrar
Human Resource Development Cell

Mumbai 400 032 08th January, 2024

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology,
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Humanities,
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Commerce and Management,
- 4. The Dean, Faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies,
- 5. The Finance and Accounts Officer,
- 6. The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation,
- 7. The Director, Innovation, Incubation and Linkages
- 7. The Deputy Registrars,
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (F. & A.) / the Chief Accountant,
- 9. The University Engineer,
- 10. The Offg. Controller of Printing and Stationary, University Press,
- 11. The Assistant Registrars / Assistant Registrars (F. & A.),
- 12. The Assistant Registrar, Sub-Campus, Ratnagiri,
- 13. The Assistant Registrar, Sub-Campus, Thane,
- 14. The Hon. Legal Adviser, Legal Cell,
- 15. The Security Officer,
- 16. The Assistant Security Officers,
- 17. The Persons in charge of the different Sections/Units of the Registrar's Office,
- 18. The Secretary, Univ. Employment Information and Guidance Bureau,
- 19. The P.A.to the (i) Vice-Chancellor (ii) Pro-Vice-Chancellor (iii) Deans (Faculty of Science and Technology), Dean (Faculty of Humanities), Dean (Faculty of Commerce and Management), Dean (Faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies) (iv) Registrar (iv) Finance and Accounts Officer and (v) Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation.
- 20. The Record Section -10 copies.